EncounterTM Series
Recessed LED Luminaire
Performance
• High-performance efficacy up to 104 lumens per watt
• Energy savings in excess of 45% compared to
traditional fluorescent troffers
• Three Correlated Color Temperatures (3000K, 3500K,
4000K) at typical 85 CRI

The Encounter™ Series redefines ambient lighting by blending contemporary styling with innovative WaveStream™ LED technology.
Sample Number:   22EN-LD1-34-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Ordering Information
Rating Series 2 Lamp Type LED Lumens Output Optics Voltage 5
[Blank]= Standard
ATW-SW4= Chicago Rated 1
22EN= 2' x 2' Encounter Series
24EN= 2' x 4' Encounter Series
LD1= LED 1.0 2' x 2'
Stock
 25= 2500 Lumens 3
 34= 3400 Lumens
MTO 4
 19= 1900 Lumens 3
 30= 3000 Lumens
 39= 3900 Lumens
 43= 4300 Lumens
2' x 4'
Stock
 45= 4500 Lumens
 54= 5400 Lumens
 67= 6700 Lumens
MTO 4
 30= 3000 Lumens
 34= 3400 Lumens
 40= 4000 Lumens
 49= 4900 Lumens
 58= 5800 Lumens
 70= 7000 Lumens
 74= 7400 Lumens
[Blank]= Standard 347V= 347 Volt 6
UNV= Universal Voltage
120-277
 NOTES: 1. Chicago rated version does not allow for row mounting. 2. DesignLights™ Consortium Qualifi ed (all lumen packages). Refer to www.designlights.org Qualifi ed Products List under Family Models
for details. 3. 1900 and 2500 lumen option is not available with Fifth Light (DALI) driver. 4. Made-to-order (MTO) requires four week lead time. 5. Products also available in non-US voltage and frequencies
for international markets. 6. 347V emergency option not available. 7. EL options are non-integral. 8. Must specify voltage (120V or 277V) when selecting EL option. 9. Flex does not include dimming
leads.Control leads provided by others. 10. Call factory for step-dimming options.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Eaton Representative for availability and ordering information.
CERTIFICATION DATA
 cULus - Damp Location CSA IC Rated LM79/LM80 Compliant ROHS Compliant NOM Compliant DesignLightTM Consortium Qualified CA Title 24
2' x 2' LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Ambient Temperature TM-21 Lumen Maintenance
(60,000 hours)
Theoretical
L70 (Hours)
25°C > 85 > 163,000
2' x 4' LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Ambient Temperature TM-21 Lumen Maintenance
(60,000 hours)
Theoretical
L70 (Hours)
25°C > 78 > 92,000
Options CCT Options Driver Type 10 Number of Drivers Packaging Accessories (Order Separately)
Emergency
EL= Emergency
Installed, 700
Lumens 7
EL14= Emergency
Installed, 1400
Lumens 7, 8
L830= 3000K
L835= 3500K
L840= 4000K
Flex 9
Flex= Multiple
Confi gurations
Available
CD= 0-10V
Dimming Driver
(Standard)
5LTD= Fifth Light
(DALI) Driver 11
1= 1 Driver U= Unit Pack